From: Nicks. Johnny

To: Patton. Kenneth

Cc: Vicentina, Cathy

Subject: RE: Public Records Request # 9543
Date: Wednesday, May 13, 2015 10:09:09 AM
Attachments: 310 8th Street Sewer Leak.pdf

Cathy,

Here is the information you requested concerning 310 8th Street. Staff was out it this location on
two separate occasions; on both occasions staff notified the property manager that this was an
internal issue. Staff found the City Main Sewer was clear and running normal. Staff made a dye test
in the building at 320 8t street from the 5 floor and the dye showed in the man hole in front of
320 8t street. Staff noted no one is calming Responsibility for the Sewage going into the elevator

shaft. Sewage was leaking into the elevator shaft but it’s internal. The City Main Was Clear. If you
have any other questions please give me a call.

Thanks!

J.R. Nicks

Supervisor 1, Sewer Maintenance Division

Bureau of Infrastructure & Operations

City of Oakland | Public Works Agency | APWA Accredited Agency
7101 Edgewater Dr, Bldg 4 | Oakland, CA 9462

(510) 615-5941 Phone | (510) 615-5550 Fax

jinicks@oaklandnet.com

From: Patton, Kenneth

Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2015 9:39 AM
To: Nicks, Johnny

Cc: Vicentina, Cathy

Subject: FW: Public Records Request # 9543
Importance: High

Johnny,
Can you Supply Ms. Vicentina with this information. Thank you.

Kind Regards,

Kenneth Patton

Public works Supervisor Il Bureau of Infrastucture and Operations

City of Oakland | Waste Water Collections | APWA Accredited Agency
(510) 615-5539 | 7101 Edgewater Dr, Bldg 4 | Oakland, CA 94621
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Print Preview ~ Cityworks

Work Order 611148

http://citywork_s/cwportal/WorkManagemcnUPﬁnﬁnngrintPreview.asp..

'Work Order ID # 611148
Work Order Category | SEWERS |
. Work Order Description | Sewers - Odor Investigate 1
Work Order Address 310 8TH ST !
- Submit To . LEACH, THOMAS B |

By LEACH, THOMAS B: 7/8/2014 3:19:18 PM

'DYE TESTED WITH ASSISTANCE OF CCTV CESAR, FROM 5TH FLOOR OF 320 8TH ST.
'THE NEW MANHOLE IN FRONT OF 320 IS FOR THEIR PRIVATE LATERAL, THE DYE
WAS POSITIVE. INFORMED LORENZO AND JR NICKS THAT NO ONE IS CLAIMING

' RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LIQUID THAT KEEPS FILLING THE ABANDONED ELEVATOR F

'SHAFT AT 310. IVE DONE ALL | CAN AND PASSED IT ON .

Priorifjl

' 3 - Medium
Supervisor ) ' NICKS, JOHNNY R
Cityworks Project Name ‘
|nitiated By ' LEACH, THOMAS B

"Initiated Date

| 7/8/2014 3:04:53 PM

_Actual Start Date

| 7/8/2014 1:00:33 PM

[ Actual Finish Date

| 7/8/2014 3:00:21 PM

' Police Beat

[Service Delivery District

 City Council District . B
“Total Entities (GIS Assets) on Work Order 1
Units Accomplished 1 i
“Units Accomplished Description Units (Locations)
- Total Work Order Cost - 1 $420.22
Total Of Work Order Labor Costs | $380.42 - N
: Total Of Work Order Material Costs . $0.00 !
 Total Of Work Order Equipment Costs | $39.80 i
Labor e S e
LaborCost Labor Name ~ ‘Hours Start Dgt_e_e_ o ‘anlsh Date o
515160 _ LEACH.THOMASB 0 7/8/2014 1:00:00 PM_ 7/6/2014 3:00:00 PM
/$11846 .  HURST, SEDRICD 200  7/8/20141:00: | 7/8/2014 3:00:00 PM
311066 SPIKES, | CALVINC 200 _  7/8/2014 1< ~ 7/8/2014 3:00:00 PM
Equipment
' Equipment . Description . Equip ID ' Hours | Start Date Finish Date
Cost_ ISR (T N S
'$39.80 4368 - PICKUP CICAB 4368 2.00 7182014 1:00:00 PM _ 7/8/2014 3:00:00 PM $39 80
e __ WISERVBODY RIS STV S
Material o S e
Material Cost | Description Material UID | Mat Unit  Units
L e A0S  REQureS
Entities
| Entity UID | Entity Type
12877 [ SANITARYSEWERCOLLECTIONSYSTEM
Custom Fields
Custom Field Names Custom Field Value
HOT SPOT No
"BACKUP INTO PRIVATE PROPERTY
| SEWER LATERAL REPORT i
[ GAUSED BY ROOTS |

""'édhiEﬁhEﬁt
_ RateType
Hourly

5/13/2015 9:40 AM
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Work Order 610950

'Work Order ID # 610950 |
: Work Order Category )  SEWERS i
‘Work Order Description  Sewers - Back Up |
Work Order Address {310 8TH ST

| Submit To | GAMEZ, FRANCISCO

| From Request 527554:

i Code: SE_BLOCKAGE

i Description: Sewers - Blockage
Details: {

Comments: By FLEWELLEN, SARAH J: 7/7/2014 2:15:00 PM

' CITIZEN REPORTS SEWER LEAK NEXT DOOR TO 310 8TH AVENUE COMING INTO HIS |

'BUILDING. i

' Caller: SON, PHILLIP:

' Q: Is the sewage outside or inside the house? :

‘A: Outside

- Q: Where is it coming from? ,

A Manhole !

| Q: Is the flow steady or intermittent? ‘
A: Steady

' By FLEWELLEN, SARAH J: 7/7/2014 2:19:42 PM |
CORRECTION: REPORTED TO SUPERVISOR MIGUEL GUZMAN, CORRECT ADDRESS

'SHOULD READ 310 8TH STREET. Jw

| By GAMEZ, FRANCISCO: 7/8/2014 10:51:47 AM :
1310 Bth st locate manhole , talk to building manager he showed us the elevator shaftand it |
' has sewerage in it , our main sewer line are good and have been serviced , talk to our !
supervisor at the office and they said we have been there twice before and its a side sewer |
- problem so i had to explain what was going on . our main is clear at this time

| Priority B 3 - Medium -
| Supervisor - JONES, ANTHONY C

| Cityworks Project Name _

| Initiated By - GAMEZ, FRANCISCO

| Initiated Date 7/8/2014 8:09:43 AM

| Actual Start Date 71712014 1:01:39 PM

"Actual Finish Date 7/7/2014 3:00:40 PM

http://cityworks/cwportal/ WorkManagement/Printing/PrintPreview.asp..

Police Beat ] 03X - ]
| Service Delivery District 11 -
| City Council District | CCD2
 Total Entities (GIS Assets) on Work Order 1
{ Units Accomplished 1 o
{ Units Accomplished Description ' Units (Locations) ]
| Total Work Order Cost 1 $302.06 o
Total Of Work Order Labor Costs 1 $262.26 |
| Total Of Work Order Material Costs 1$0.00 |
| Total Of Work Order Equipment Costs $39.80 |
Labor o o e e e A e -
Labor Cost Labor Name  |Hours i StartDate ' Finish Date
'$15160 GAMEZ FRANCISCO 77712014 1:00:00 PM _ 7/7/2014 3:00:00 PM
$11066 ROBERTSON, DELONTAEW | | 7/7/2014 1:00:00 PM | 7/7/2014 3:00:00 PM
EOUPMBAE o e e R R
: Equipment Description Equip ID . Hours | Start Date Finish Date Equip : Equipment |
Cost N S S S S ... UnitCost 'RateType
4385 - PICKUP C/CAB 4365 2.00 | 7712014 1:00:00 PM  7/7/2014 3:00:00 PM $39.80 | Hourly

1$39.80
' VWISERVBODY

5/13/2015 9:43 AM








